TERMS OF USE

Agreement between User and the Parking Authority of the Township of North Bergen

The Parking Authority of the Township of North Bergen ("Parking Authority") makes this Website available to you based upon and subject to your unconditional acceptance without modification of the terms, conditions, and notices contained herein. Your use of this Website constitutes your acknowledgement of and agreement to all such terms, conditions, and notices. The Parking Authority may revise these Terms of Use at any time and from time to time by updating this posting. You should visit this page from time to time to review the then current Terms of Use because they are binding on you.

Use of Website

The Parking Authority hereby grants you a non-exclusive, non-transferable license for the term hereof to access and download, display, and print one copy of the content and functionality displayed on this Website (the "Website Content") on any single computer solely for your own personal use, provided that you do not modify the Website Content in any way and that you retain all copyright and other proprietary notices displayed on the Website Content. You may not otherwise reproduce, modify, distribute, transmit, post, or disclose the Website Content without the Parking Authority's prior written consent.

Copyrights

All of the information and content of this Website, including, but not limited to, its text, graphics, logos, icons, and images and the selection and arrangement thereof, is the exclusive property of the Parking Authority or its licensors and is protected by U.S. and international copyright laws. All rights not expressly granted are reserved.

General Disclaimer

The Parking Authority provides and maintains this Website for the convenience of the user. While every reasonable effort is made to keep the information contained on or accessed through this Website accurate and up-to-date, such information could include technical inaccuracies, typographical errors, or other mistakes. Accordingly, the Parking Authority provides this Website and the information accessed on or through it without guarantee, warranty or representation of any kind. In the case of any errors, discrepancies, or conflicts, between information appearing on or accessed through this Website and the official, printed version of such information that is available at 4225 Bergen Turnpike, including, but not limited to, any errors, discrepancies, or conflicts related to deadline dates or other requirements for the submission of materials or documents to the Parking Authority, the official printed documents or materials maintained and available at 4225 Bergen Turnpike will take precedence and control in all cases. Independent verification of all information on this Website is strongly recommended.

Communications with the Parking Authority

Communications made through any electronic mail/and/or messaging capabilities that may be available through or in connection with this Website shall in no way be deemed to constitute legal notice to the Parking Authority or any of its agencies, departments, officers, employees, or representatives.

Limitation of Liability

You understand and agree that any information, documents, or other materials that you may download or otherwise obtain through the use of this Website are to be downloaded and obtained by you at your own risk and discretion and that you will be solely responsible for any damages to you or your computer system, including, but not limited to, any loss of data, that results from your downloading or otherwise obtaining such material. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT WILL the Parking Authority OR

(I) ANY OF ITS AFFILIATES, OFFICIALS, OR EMPLOYEES, OR

(II) ANY PARTY INVOLVED IN THE CREATION, PRODUCTION OR TRANSMISSION OF THIS WEBSITE, BE LIABLE TO ANY PARTY FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, PUNITIVE, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THOSE RESULTING FROM LOST PROFITS, LOST DATA OR BUSINESS INTERRUPTION) ARISING OUT OF THE USE, INABILITY TO USE, OR THE RESULTS OF USE OF THIS WEBSITE, ANY WEBSITES LINKED TO THIS WEBSITE, OR THE MATERIALS, INFORMATION OR SERVICES CONTAINED AT ANY OR ALL SUCH WEBSITES, WHETHER BASED ON WARRANTY, CONTRACT, TORT OR ANY OTHER LEGAL THEORY AND WHETHER OR NOT ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. IN THE EVENT OF ANY PROBLEM WITH THIS WEBSITE OR ANY CONTENT OR INFORMATION AVAILABLE ON OR THROUGH THIS WEBSITE, YOU AGREE THAT YOUR SOLE REMEDY IS TO CEASE USING THIS WEBSITE.

Linking to this Website

Creating or maintaining any link from another Website to any page on this Website without the Parking Authority's prior written permission is prohibited. Running or displaying this Website or any material displayed on this Website in frames or through similar means on another Website without the Parking Authority's prior written permission is prohibited. Any permitted links to this Website must comply will all applicable laws, rules, and regulations.

Third Party Websites

From time to time this Website may provide links to, or may be linked from, other Websites. The existence and/or provision of any such links neither constitutes nor implies endorsement or sponsorship by the Parking Authority of (a) any such destination or departure Website, (b) the products, services, content, viewpoint, accuracy, opinions, or policies of any such Website, or (c) the creator or publisher of any such Website. The Parking Authority makes no representations whatsoever about any Website that you may access through or from this Website. The Parking Authority has no control over or responsibility for any third party Website that is linked to this Website.

Termination of Use

The Parking Authority may, in its sole discretion, terminate or suspend your access to and use of this Website without notice for any violation of these Terms of Use or for other conduct which the Parking Authority, in its sole discretion, believes is unlawful, inappropriate, or harmful to it or to others.